1/10
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
Rev.1.8 Jul.10, 2014
AZ8103
MicroPower, Ultra-sensitive Hall Effect Switch
 GENERAL DESCRIPTION
AZ8103/A is a three-terminal Hall Effect sensor device with a output driver, mainly
designed for battery–operation, hand-held equipment (such as Cellular and Cordless

AZ8103
 ORDER/MARKING INFORMATION
Order Information Top Marking (SIP-3L)
Package Type
 R: SOT-23-3L
AZ8103  X  XX  X
Packing
Blank : Bag
A : Taping
Output
    Blank: Pull High
    A: Pull Low RT: TSOT-23-3L
X3: UDFN-3L (2X2)
I3: SIP-3L (For  AZ8103 Only)
EX：2013 Year_8 Week → 308
Week
2 4 8
X X X
Year
Top Marking (SOT-23-3L/TSOT-23-3L) Top Marking (UDFN-3L)
L
Identification code
Z1: AZ8103
Z2: AZ8103A
WW: 01~26 (A~Z)
         27~52 (a~z)
Year: A= 2010
          1= 2011
ID code:internal L Y W X
9= 2019
:
:
    L L
Y W X
Identification Code
Year : A = 2010
 1 = 2011
Week: 01~26(A~Z)
          27~52(a~z)
ID Code: Internal
Z1: AZ8103
Z2: AZ8103A
:
:
9 = 2019
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (at TA=25°C)
Characteristics Symbol Rating Unit
VDD Pin Voltage VDD - 0.3 to 6V V
Output Pin Voltage VOUT - 0.3 to 6V V
Output Current IOUT 2 mA
Power Dissipation PD ( TJ-TA ) / θJA mW
Storage Temperature Range TST -65 to +150 °C
Junction Temperature TJ +125 °C
Operating Temperature Range TOP -40 to +85 °C
Thermal Resistance from Junction to
case
SOT-23-3L
θJC
181
°C/W
TSOT-23-3L
UDFN-3L 25
SIP-3L 148
Thermal Resistance from Junction to
ambient
SOT-23-3L
θJA
250
°C/W
TSOT-23-3L
UDFN -3L 120
SIP-3L 206
Note : θJA is measured with the PCB copper area of approximately 1 in2(Multi-layer).